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PHONE: 250-573-3939 FAX: 250-573-3170 MARKET REPORT
Email: kam@bclivestock.bc.ca
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JANUARY 2026 SALE
«  KAMLOOPS BRED COW & HEIFER & REGULAR SALE, TUES 27th
FEBRUARY 2026 SALE

o KAMLOOPS REGULAR SALE, TUES 24th
e  WILLIAMS LAKE REGULAR SALE, THURS 26th
o VANDERHOOF REGULAR SALE, FRI 27th

MARCH 2026 SALE

e OKFALLS REGULAR SALE, MON 9th

o KAMLOOPS REGULAR SALE & RRTS BULL SALE, TUES 10th

e  WILLIAMS LAKE REGULAR SALE, THURS 12th

o PUHALLO ONLINE BULL SALE, THURS & FRI 12 & 13th

o VANDERHOOF REGULAR SALE, FRI 13th

o CONTINENTAL CONNECTION BULL SALE, SAT 14th

o MATT’S RED ANGUS ONLINE BULL SALE, SAT 14th

o VANDERHOOF REGULAR SALE, FRI 27th *CANCELLED*

o COUNTRY ROOTS SIMMENTAL CHAROLAIS & ANGUS BULL SALE,
SAT 28th *DATE CHANGE*

Auctioneers: Wayne Jordan 250-319-0873/Wayne Pincott 250-395-6367/Russell Allison 250-319-3992

BC Livestock Marketing Team

Wade McNolty Russell Allison Ken Allison
Williams Lake & Equipment Marketing Specialist Marketing Specialist
Marketing Specialist Cell: 250-319-3992 Cell: 250-571-9045
Cell: 250-398-0429

BC Livestock Yard Managers

KAMLOOPS WILLIAMS LAKE OK FALLS VANDERHOOF
Ken Allison Wade McNolty Shawn Carter Mike Pritchard
Cell: 250-571-9045 Cell: 250-398-0429 Cell: 250-490-5809 Cell: 250-524-0681
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BC LIVESTOCK PRODUCERS CO-OPERATIVE ASSOCIATION

STEERS
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-699
700-799
800-899
900+

Kamloops Stockyards: 250-573-3939

OK Falls Stockyards: Shawn Carter 250-490-5809

Williams Lake Stockyards: 250-398-7174
Vanderhoof Stockyards: 250-567-4333

MARKET REPORT FOR JAN 14th 2026

Total receipts 510 hd
PRICING REPORT FOR KAMLOOPS JAN 13,2026

AVG
N/A
782.75
600.00
658.00
635.25
538.25
475.00
414.00

BUTCHER BULLS 230.00 - 245.00 GOOD COWS 228.00-237.50
MEDIUM COWS 218.00-226.00 HOLSTEINS 178.50-220.00

Listed as price per 100 Ib

HIGH
N/A

800.00
605.00
720.00
655.00
550.00
480.00
444.00

HEIFERS
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-699
700-799
800-899
900+

AVG
N/A
690.75
622.75
608.50
490.50
476.00
433.50
356.75

HIGH
N/A
733.00
695.00
652.50
590.00
510.00
445.00
423.00

PLEASE NOTE DATE CHANGES TO THE

VANDERHOOF SALE YARD

MARCH 27th CANCELLED

VANDERHOOF REGULAR SALE

MARCH 28th REVISED

COUNTRY ROOTS SIMMENTAL

CHAROLAIS & ANGUS BULL SALE

VANDERHOOF REGULAR SALE

APRIL 3rd ADDED




Kamloops Reqular Sale Jan 13, 2026
We're back in action—Happy New Year! Our first sale of 2026 brought 510

head. 20X Ranch brought 600 Ib b/c that ripped to 600.00. Jordan
Manning’s 365 Ib h/c ran to 702.50, and his 390 1b s/c hit 760.00.
Bohnet Ranch filled the ring with 721 1b Simmental/Angus x s/c selling
to 540.00, the 609 1b brothers saw 655.00, and the 672 Ib h/c sold to 536.00.
Fred Bowers followed with 735 Ib Angus/Hereford x s/c racing to 536.25,
the 682 b s/c sold to 630.00, his 661 Ib h/c rolled to 531.00, and lighter
586 Ib sisters notch 621.00. Blackstock Cattle sold 930 Ib yearling hfrs
to 423.00 and the 851 Ib hfrs saw 445.00. KT Ranches sold 910 Ib strs to
440.00, 655 Ib s/c to 625.00, 645 1b h/c to $590.00, and a strong 507 Ib h/c
package at 650.00. Jamie & Maureen Janzen’s 516 Ib Angus x h/c hit
591.00. Bud & Kathy Gottfriedson of Cawston sold 718 Ib strs to 538.00,
545 1b Angus s/c to 692.50, and 690 Ib s/c to 600.00. Ken & Debhie
Ilnicki’s 408 1b b/c traded to 750.00. Mitchell Cattle Co.s 1080 Ib
strs hit 416.00, the 880 1b hfrs sold to 437.00, and 735 1b hfrs brought
510.00. Butcher cows and hulls traded strong throughout. Herman
Hutter’s 1890 1b fat cows topped 236.00. Wabnegger Family cows
weighing 1480 1b brought 229.00. Bob Thorpe had 1870 1b cows reached
231.00. Mark & Cara Haywood Farmers’ 1320 Ib butcher cows sold to
221.00. Jordan Manning’s 1000 Ib heiferettes hit 300.00, and his 1420 Ib
Angus cows brought 233.00. 20X Ranch’s 1367 Ib butcher cows sold to
222.50. KT Ranches’ 1242 1b heifers topped 355.00, 1540 Ib cows saw
$236.00, and 1745 Ib fat cows bring 231.50. Jennifer Hurren’s 1630 Ib
butcher cows sold to 235.00. Laura Neale’s 2180 lb black bull sold to
245.00. Thanks to everyone involved—it was a great way to start the year.
Our next sale is January 21th in Kamloops, with the regular sale at 9:00 a.m,
followed by bred cattle at 10:00 or 11:00 a.m. (TBD). Expecting 200+ head of
quality breds. Give us a call for more information or to consign. See you on
the 27th.




NOTICE

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1,
2026
BC LIVESTOCK WILL NO
LONGER PRINT A MARKET
REPORT FOR MAIL OUT.
AN ELECTRONIC VERSION
WILL STILL BE POSTED ON
THE WEBSITE AT
www.bclivestock.bc.ca
AND BE
AVAILABLE BY E-MAIL.
PLEASE
E-MAIL
kam(@bclivestock.bc.ca TO BE
ADDED TO THE LIST.




For Phone Bidding & All Other
Sale Options Contact Your BC
Livestock Marketing Specialists

Kamloops & OK Falls
UWayne 250-319-0873

Kenny 250-571-9045
Pussell 250-319-3992

Williams Lake

T/bde 250-398-0429

Vanderhoof
Uike 250-524-0681

Phone Bidding available for all Auction
Sales!
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Rambunctious
Contracting

LAZY FD RANCHES
& HAY SALES

*New Year Special: 2" Cut Haylage*

*Hay Sales *Custom farming /4W, /4%«‘4@16,

*Custom Haying

Livestock Transportation

*Water deliveries *Custom screening P*zoamce lee
*Compost soil sales ROI] Ramsay
CALL FOR PRICING 250-372-2999 250-318-2802

(4]
RANCHER . & &
OWNED

Proudly Supporting 18 Ranching Since 1943

www.bclivestock.bc.ca



SROUP
UF CONRALIES

Roching W Rauch & Cattle fo.
Rock Construction / Rocking W Ranch & Cattle Co. provide a diverse
range of transportation locally and across Western Canada.

Equipment Hauling — specialized ramp trailers and low bed services
Cattle hauling — 53’ Tridem Liner
Hay Hauling - Round and large square bales
Byron Sample
Office 250-828-1946
Cell  250-936-8825

wesmzaanes || HAY SALES

Products!

FARM & RANCH
EQUIPMENT

L.
T, no
ol OUTSTANDING BR

Hay, Haylage, Silage
Custom Haying

Custom Farming

250-833-8926
Contact Your Local Yard SHUSWAP HIGHLAND RANCH

For Moge(l!l:;:::atlon SILVER CREEK, SALMON ARM

shuswaphighland.com

/S

Electric Apparatus Services

TRANSPORT
SERVICES

*Mechanical Repair & Rewinding Services
*Motor Modification *General Machining

*Irrigation Pump Rebuilding SPECIALIZED EOUIPMENT
IRRIGATION PUMP & ELECTRIC HAULING
MOTOR REPAIRS

*QUALITY HAY 4 SALE*
ELECTRIC MOTOR SALES ALL TYPES OF HAY AVAILABLE. ROUND /
*AC Motors (all types) *Submersible HAReE s(<':52>k<)CA'§ﬁ—sE"F"S'J'-";'g\slgl;“‘t“}’)lMOTHy
*Farm Duty Table saw *Other Types Available Vg;‘ﬁ"é’g{&,&é{;}";?% 'QII%-(ES
KAMLOOPS ELECTRIC MOTOR
SALES AND SERVICE LTD Bob King

1260 Dalhousie Drive

Kaml BC V2C 6G3 Office: 250-374-0237
2223070293822 @ Cell: 250-319-8444




